

On page 1, line 1, of the Senate Education Engrossed bill, delete "require the board of a school district to hold a bond election at the primary or general election" and insert "modify the permissible dates for a school district bond election"

On page 1, line 6, of the Senate Education Engrossed bill, after "§ 13-16-6.3" delete the comma

On page 1, line 10, of the Senate Education Engrossed bill, after "at" delete " the next"

On page 1, line 10, of the Senate Education Engrossed bill, after "regular" delete " primary or general election"

On page 1, line 11, of the Senate Education Engrossed bill, remove the overstrikes from " a special election called for that purpose"

On page 1, line 11, of the Senate Education Engrossed bill, after "purpose" insert " and held on:

(1) The first Tuesday after the first Monday in March;

(2) The first Tuesday after the first Monday in June; or

(3) The first Tuesday after the first Monday in November.

If the bond election is held on a date listed in subdivision (2) or (3) in an even-numbered year, the election must be held in conjunction with the regular primary or general election, respectively. When the election is held in conjunction with the primary or general election, the expenses and governmental responsibilities of a combined election must be shared in a manner agreed upon by the board of the school district and the boards of county commissioners involved"

On page 1, line 13, of the Senate Education Engrossed bill, after "a" insert " the"

On page 1, line 13, of the Senate Education Engrossed bill, remove the overstrikes from " regular or special"

On page 1, line 13, of the Senate Education Engrossed bill, after "special" delete " the primary or general"

On page 1, line 19, of the Senate Education Engrossed bill, after "question" delete " is"

On page 1, line 19, of the Senate Education Engrossed bill, delete " a primary" and insert " an"

On page 1, line 19, of the Senate Education Engrossed bill, after "election" delete " and"

On page 1, line 21, of the Senate Education Engrossed bill, delete " general" and insert " available"

On page 1, line 21, of the Senate Education Engrossed bill, after "section" delete ", immediately following the primary election"